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JR Uranium Property

Jessiman Twp
James Ralph (185626)
Claim Numbers-341392,252077,289814,185934
Reported Edited and Completed last on Feburary 5th 2023

Prospecting Date Range-May 12/2020 through October 24/2022



See Map Below

Access to Location: Access to claim is gained by taking Hwy 17 North from Sault Ste.

Marie to Heyden in Aweres TWP. Then highway 556 through Ranger Lake, to the
Aubinadong River. At Bailey Bridge take Domtor Rd (UTM 17 316297 Easting, 5196270
Northing) west 8 miles to Location of claims by road access. Note that about 1 mile away

from claim location you must use ATV's.
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Samples Collected:

JR-1-001 Zone 17 324614 E 5215940 N Claim # 341392 Same observed as JR-11-1 (See below)

JR-11-1 Zone 17 324813 E 5216230 N Claim # 289814 this sample when observed had quartz, pyrtie
with possible chalcopyrite with a black mineral within it

Daily Log:

2020 May 20"

Worked our way into camp, broke trail to camp and started breaking trial to claims while
exploring on the way. No standouts from that day as it was mostly labour break trails.
2020 May 21" That day we had found Sample Number JR-1-001 along with more observation




around the area for future prospecting within our claims
2020 May 22" That day we had found Sample number JR-11-1, had to pack up and leave



Date of Prospecting Trip:

May 20-22 (Total 3 days)- James Ralph and Connor Covert Expenses-
Time-3 days, 2 people- at $300 per day per

person- $1800.00

Camp Rental- 2 nights at $80.00 per night -
$160.00 (Owned by James Ralph)

Food- 3 days $25.00 per person per day-
$150.00

Transportation- 2 Trucks 520 km at 0.50 per
km-$260.00

ATV Rental 3 days 2 ATVS at $60.00 per day-
$360.00

Boat Motor Rental (for access to camp)-
$80.00

Chainsaw for 1 day- $40.00

Assay cost -

$113.00

(Receipt

below)

Shipping of

Assay-$16.00

Total-

$2899.00
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Quality Analysis ... A‘M‘ Innovative Technologies
V

Report No.: A20-07326
Report Date: 28-Jul-20
Date Submitted: 09-Jul-20

Jim Ralph Your Reference:

ATTN: Jim Ralph

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

2 Rock samples were submitted for analysis.

The following analytical package(s) were requested: Testing Date:

1A2 QOP AA-Au (Au - Fire Assay AA) 2020-07-14 13:10:20
1E3 QOP AquaGeo (Aqua Regia ICPOES) 2020-07-16 17:36:57
REPORT A20-07326

This report may be reproduced without our consent. If only selected portions of the report are reproduced, permission must be obtained. If no instructions were
given at time of sample submittal regarding excess material, it will be discarded within 90 days of this report. Our liability is limited solely to the analytical cost
of these analyses. Test results are representative only of material submitted for analysis.

Notes:

If value exceeds upper limit we recommend reassay by fire assay gravimetric-Code 1A3

Values which exceed the upper limit should be assayed for accurate numbers.

CERTIFIED BY:

Elitsa Hrischeva, Ph.D.
ACTIVATION LABORATORIES LTD. Quality Control Coordinator

41 Bittern Street, Ancaster, Ontario, Canada, L9G 4V5
TELEPHONE +905 648-9611 or +1.888.228.5227 FAX +1.905.648.9613
E-MAIL Ancaster@actlabs.com ACTLABS GROUP WEBSITE www.actlabs.com
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Results Activation Laboratories Ltd. Report: A20-07326
Analyte Symbol  |Au Ag Cd Cu Mn Mo Ni Pb Zn Al As B Ba Be Bi Ca Co Cr Fe Ga Hg K La
Unit Symbol ppb ppm__ fppm |ppm  [ppm  [ppm Jppm  |ppm  [ppm |% ppm__ [ppm  |ppm  [ppm  [ppm  |% ppm__ [ppm  |% ppm__ [ppm  |% ppm
Lower Limit 5 0.2 0.5 1 5 1 1 2 2 0.01 |2 10 10 0.5 2 001 |1 1 0.01 [10 1 0.01 [10
Method Code FA-AA [AR-ICP JAR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP
Sample#JR-1-001 <5] <02 <05 5 117 <1 27 <2 14| 0.88 4] <10 49 1.1 <2| 0.04 39 16| 138 10 <1] 0.04 12
Sample#JR-11-1 <5 <0.2 <0.5 1480 544 <1 39 <2 59 2.47 <2 <10 14 1.6 <2 0.47 70 66 10.5 20 <1 0.04 <10
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Results Activation Laboratories Ltd. Report: A20-07326

Analyte Symbol  [Mg Na P S Sb Sc Sr Ti Th Te Tl U \ i Y Zr

Unit Symbol % %o % % ppm ppm ppm %o ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
Lower Limit 0.01 0.001 ]0.001 ]0.01 2 1 1 0.01 20 1 2 10 1 10 1 1
Method Code AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP
Sample#JR-1-001 0.79] 0.052( 0.025 0.60 4 6 5 0.08 <20 <1 <2 <10 124 <10 6 20
Sample#JR-11-1 2.44] 0.042| 0.123 0.89 4 11 9 0.01 <20 <1 <2 <10 148 <10 11 8
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QC

Activation Laboratories Ltd.

Report: A20-07326

Analyte Symbol

Ag

Cd

Cu

Mn

Mo

Ni

Pb

Zn

Al As

B

Ba

Be

Bi

Ca

Co

Cr

Fe

Ga Hg

K

La

Unit Symbol

ppb

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

%o ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

O/O

ppm

ppm

O/O

ppm ppm

O/O

ppm

Lower Limit

0.2

0.5

1

5

1

1

2

2

0.01 2

10

10

0.5

2

0.01

1

1

0.01

10 1

0.01

10

Method Code

FA-AA

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP [AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

AR-ICP

OREAS 907
(Aqua Regia)
Meas

1.3

0.7

6390

345

5

7

35

150

1.26 41

233

1.1

23

0.26

42

8

8.21

20

0.34

34

OREAS 907
(Aqua Regia) Cert

1.30

0.540

6370

330

5.64

4.74

34.1

139

0.945 37.0

225

0.870

22.3

0.280

43.7

8.59

8.18

14.7

0.286

36.1

OREAS
251(FA-Anaster)
Meas

482

OREAS
251(FA-Anaster)
Cert

504

OREAS 254 Fire
Assay Meas

2510

OREAS 254 Fire
Assay Cert

2550

Sample#JR-1-001
Orig

<5

Sample#JR-1-001
Dup

<5

Method Blank

<5

Method Blank

<5

Method Blank

<0.2

<0.5

<1

<5

<1

<1

<2

<2

< 0.01 <2

<10

<10

<05

<2

< 0.01

<1

<1

< 0.01

<10

<1

< 0.01

<10
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QC Activation Laboratories Ltd. Report: A20-07326

Analyte Symbol  [Mg Na P S Sb Sc Sr Ti Th Te Tl U \ i Y Zr
Unit Symbol % %o % % ppm ppm ppm %o ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
Lower Limit 0.01 0.001 ]0.001 ]0.01 2 1 1 0.01 20 1 2 10 1 10 1 1
Method Code AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP [AR-ICP |AR-ICP |AR-ICP
OREAS 907 0.21| 0.085| 0.024 0.07 5 2 14 0.02 <20 <1 <2 <10 5 <10 7 24
(Aqua Regia)
Meas
OREAS 907 0.221] 0.0860| 0.0240( 0.0660 2.28 2.16 11.7]1 0.0170 8.04| 0.230( 0.120 2.15 5.12| 0.980 6.52 43.7
(Aqua Regia) Cert
OREAS
251(FA-Anaster)
Meas

OREAS
251(FA-Anaster)
Cert

OREAS 254 Fire
Assay Meas
OREAS 254 Fire
Assay Cert
Sample#JR-1-001
Orig
Sample#JR-1-001
Dup

Method Blank
Method Blank
Method Blank <0.01| 0.009|<0.001] <0.01 <2 <1 <1] <0.01 <20 <1 <2 <10 <1 <10 <1 <1
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